

PRESENTMENT

CASE NO. 21548

STATE OF TENNESSEE
VS.
TABITHA TOLLEY STREET

THEFT OVER \$1,000.00
OFFICIAL MISCONDUCT

PHILIP JOB, DIVISION OF MUNICIPAL AUDIT, PROSECUTOR

CLERK: Summon named witnesses
for the State of Tennessee.

Tony Clark
District Attorney General

Witnesses sworn by me in the presence
of the Grand Jury

May 14, 2012.
Jerry Knafl
Foreperson of the Grand Jury

Filed this 14 day of May, 2012.

John Paul Mathis / J. Strick
Clerk

BOND: \$70,000.00

Lynn Brown
JUDGE

A TRUE BILL

Jerry Knafl
Foreperson of the Grand Jury

Margaret S. Hildebrand
Diane

Claudia Holloway
Michael Kasper

Theresa Thompson
Chae M. Murray

Jerry Knafl
Shirley

Linnie Maden
Julie B. Hill
Chris S. McKinney

PRESENTMENT

CASE NUMBER 21548

STATE OF TENNESSEE, COUNTY OF CARTER

CRIMINAL COURT FOR CARTER COUNTY, TENNESSEE

CHARGE: THEFT OVER \$1,000.00

The Grand Jurors for the State of Tennessee, upon their oaths, present that **TABITHA TOLLEY STREET** on or about a period of time beginning the 1st day of July, 2009 and continuing through the 31st day December, 2010 and before the finding of this Indictment, did commit the offense of theft of property in the amount of one thousand dollars (\$1,000.00) but less than ten thousand dollars (\$10,000.00) by knowingly obtaining or exercising control over property to wit; monies, the property of Valley Forge Elementary School, without the owner's effective consent and with the intent to deprive the owner thereof; a class D felony, in violation of Tennessee Code Annotated 39-14-103, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.

COUNT TWO:

CHARGE: OFFICIAL MISCONDUCT

And these same Grand Jurors upon their same oath further present that **TABITHA TOLLEY STREET** on or about a period of time beginning the 1st day of July, 2009 and continuing through the 31st day December, 2010, and before the finding of this Indictment, did commit the offense of official misconduct by being a public servant and intentionally or knowingly with the intent to obtain a benefit or harm another committing an act relating to his employment that constitutes an unauthorized exercise of official power; a class E felony, in violation of Section 39-16-402 of the Tennessee Code Annotated, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.



DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL

**STATE OF TENNESSEE
VS.
TABITHA TOLLEY STREET**

WITNESSES

**PHILLIP JOB, CPA, CFE,
AUDIT MANAGER
DIVISION OF MUNICIPAL AUDIT
BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA
414 UNION STREET, SUITE 1100
NASHVILLE, TN 37219-1718
615-532-4465**

**JOHN GREER, AUDITOR
DIVISION OF MUNICIPAL AUDIT
BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA
414 UNION STREET, SUITE 1100
NASHVILLE, TN 37219-1718
615-532-4482**

**BUD HAZELWOOD
PRINCIPAL
VALLEY FORGE ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL
14/5 RIVERVIEW DRIVE
ELIZABETHTON, TN 37643
423-547-4085**

**JENNIFER SULLINS
PARENT TEACHER PRESIDENT
VALLEY FORGE ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL
14/5 RIVERVIEW DRIVE
ELIZABETHTON, TN 37643
423-547-4085**

**SGT. TODD HULL
CARTER COUNTY SHERIFF'S
DEPARTMENT
900 EAST ELK AVE.
ELIZABETHTON, TN 37643
423-542-1851**